Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

500 Vac Output to Ground
—
Ordering Information
Model Number Output
Adjustment
Range
Output Current Output Ripple
P/P1
Combined Line/
Load RegulationMin Max
LCC250-12U-4P 12 V ±10% 0 A 20.8 A 1% ±2%
LCC250-12U-4PE 12 V ±10% 0 A 20.8 A 1% ±2%
LCC250-12U-7P 12 V ±10% 0 A 20.8 A 1% ±2%
LCC250-12U-7PE 12 V ±10% 0 A 20.8 A 1% ±2%
LCC250-24U-4P 24 V  +14.6/-15% 0 A 10.4 A 1% ±2%
LCC250-24U-4PE 24 V  +14.6/-15% 0 A 10.4 A 1% ±2%
LCC250-24U-7P 24 V  +14.6/-15% 0 A 10.4 A 1% ±2%
LCC250-24U-7PE 24 V  +14.6/-15% 0 A 10.4 A 1% ±2%
LCC250-48U-4P 48 V ±15% 0 A 5.2 A 1% ±2%
LCC250-48U-4PE 48 V ±15% 0 A 5.2 A 1% ±2%
LCC250-48U-7P 48 V ±15% 0 A 5.2 A 1% ±2%
LCC250-48U-7PE 48 V  ±15% 0 A 5.2 A 1% ±2%
Electrical Specifications
1. Output ripple measured at the end of the output cable terminated with 10 μF tantalum capacitor in parallel with 0.1 μF ceramic capacitor.
2. Additional external capacitance required to meet the indicated Output Ripple Limits. Please check the Technical Reference Notes.
3. China CCC approval applies to part numbers with “-xxE” suffixes only.

LED Lighting Drivers
Up to 150 Watts
Ordering Information
Model Number
Input
Voltage Range
Rated Output
Voltage
Rated Output
Current
Dimming
Interface
IP Rating
LDS25-36-H03U 90-305 Vac 36 Vdc 700 mA dc 0-10 V IP20
LDS25-36-H03F 90-305 Vac 36 Vdc 700 mA dc 0-10 V Open-frame
LDS70-12-U00 90-264 Vac 12 Vdc 5.0 Adc None IP67
LDS70-12-H03 90-305 Vac 12 Vdc 5.0 Adc 0-10 V IP67
LDS70-58-U00 90-264 Vac 58 Vdc 1.2 Adc None IP67
LDS70-58-U01 90-264 Vac 58 Vdc 1.2 Adc 2-level & DIP switch IP64
LDS70-58-H03 90-305 Vac 58 Vdc 1.2 Adc 0-10 V IP67
LDS70-58-H04 90-305 Vac 58 Vdc 1.2 Adc Programmable (1) IP67
LDS100-24-U00 90-264 Vac 24 Vdc 4.1 Adc None IP67
LDS100-24-U04 90-264 Vac 24 Vdc 4.1 Adc Programmable (1) IP67
LDS100-24-H00 90-305 Vac 24 Vdc 4.1 Adc None IP67
LDS100-24-H03 90-305 Vac 24 Vdc 4.1 Adc 0-10 V IP67
LDS100-24-H04 90-305 Vac 24 Vdc 4.1 Adc Programmable (1) IP67
LDS100-31-H03 90-305 Vac 31 Vdc 3.16 Adc 0-10 V IP67
LDS100-31-H04 90-305 Vac 31 Vdc 3.16 Adc Programmable (1) IP67
LDS100-48-H03 90-305 Vac 48 Vdc 2.1 Adc Programmable (1) IP67
LDS150-1400-H03 90-305 Vac 107 Vdc 1400 mAdc 0-10 V IP67
LDS150-1400-H03C 90-305 Vac 107 Vdc 1400 mAdc 0-10 V IP67
Notes: 1. The Dimming Interface on these highly-flexible models can be programmed via a Graphical User-Interface. The options include 0-10V, 1-10V and
Bi-Level dimming. Maximum and minimum current levels and threshold levels are also programmable.
NEW!
25For complete product specifications, technical reference notes and available product options, go to www.Emerson.com/EmbeddedPower.